
OJ/S S246
19/12/2015
447237-2015-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure 1 / 14

19/12/2015 S246
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1 / 14

This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:447237-2015:TEXT:EN:HTML

United Kingdom-Didcot: Network equipment
2015/S 246-447237

Contract award notice

Supplies

Directive 2004/18/EC
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Jisc Services Ltd
Lumen House, Library Avenue
For the attention of: Viv Hichens
OX11 0SG Didcot
UNITED KINGDOM
Telephone:  +44 1235822316
E-mail: procurement@jisc.ac.uk 
Fax:  +44 1235822286
Internet address(es): 
General address of the contracting authority: www.jisc.ac.uk

I.2) Type of the contracting authority
Other: national education and research network provider

I.3) Main activity
Education

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities
The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: yes
See section II.1.4) Short description of the contract

Section II: Object of the contract
II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
Supply and Support of Routing and Switching Equipment.

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
Supplies
Purchase
NUTS code UKJ14

II.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system (DPS)
The notice involves the establishment of a framework agreement

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
Jisc Services Ltd wishes to establish a multi-supplier framework agreement to replace the existing multi-supplier
framework to enable Jisc Services Ltd and other scoped organisations to purchase routing and switching
equipment plus any required support services.

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:447237-2015:TEXT:EN:HTML
mailto:procurement@jisc.ac.uk
www.jisc.ac.uk


OJ/S S246
19/12/2015
447237-2015-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure 2 / 14

19/12/2015 S246
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2 / 14

The scope of the framework covers purchases by Jisc Services Ltd, Higher Education institutions, Further
Education and Specialist Colleges and Research Council establishments in the UK, Regional Network
Operators (RNOs) and by any other bodies whose core purpose is the support or advancement of further or
higher education or of research.
Many of the above bodies are members of higher and further education purchasing consortia. These are
independent organisations that provide a wide range of collaborative purchase agreements to their member
institutions through consensus and the common desire to maximise their purchasing power in the market
place. Any member of one of these consortia will be eligible to purchase from this framework by virtue of its
membership, as will members of any other similar purchasing consortium in higher or further education that
might be formed during the lifetime of the Service.
Membership lists for existing higher and further education purchasing consortia may be found at:
http://www.lupc.ac.uk/list-of-members.html
http://supc.procureweb.ac.uk/about-us
http://www.nwupc.ac.uk/our-members
http://www.neupc.ac.uk/our-members
http://www.hepcw.ac.uk/files/2013/12/HEPCW-Members.pdf
http://www.apuc-scot.ac.uk/#!/members
http://www.wfepc.com/english/
Jisc Services Ltd provides services to many Local Authority education networks, in support of ICT provision in
schools and in adult and community learning. The National Educational Network is a dedicated, educationally
focused resource for teaching and learning. A number of regional networks are constituent parts of The National
Education Network. These are operated by the Regional Broadband Consortia. A full list of members of the
Consortia is available at:
http://www.nen.gov.uk

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)
32420000, 32413100, 72000000, 50312310

II.1.6) Information about Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The contract is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)
Lowest offer 60 000 000 and highest offer 100 000 000 GBP
Excluding VAT

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Type of procedure

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Restricted

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria
The most economically advantageous tender in terms of
1. Technical delivery. Weighting 60
2. Charges. Weighting 40

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction
An electronic auction has been used: no

http://www.lupc.ac.uk/list-of-members.html
http://supc.procureweb.ac.uk/about-us
http://www.nwupc.ac.uk/our-members
http://www.neupc.ac.uk/our-members
http://www.hepcw.ac.uk/files/2013/12/HEPCW-Members.pdf
http://www.apuc-scot.ac.uk/#!/members
http://www.wfepc.com/english/
http://www.nen.gov.uk


OJ/S S246
19/12/2015
447237-2015-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure 3 / 14

19/12/2015 S246
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

3 / 14

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract
Notice number in the OJEU: 2015/S 029-048581 of 11.2.2015

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: 1
Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of Aruba equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 3

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Ampito Group LLP
Kingfisher House, Northwood Park
RH10 9XN Crawley
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 2
Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of Aruba equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 3

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Khipu Networks Limited
Infineon House, Minley Road
GU51 2RD Fleet
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 3
Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of Aruba equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 3

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Pervasive Networks Ltd
Rivergate House, Newbury Business Park

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:48581-2015:TEXT:EN:HTML


OJ/S S246
19/12/2015
447237-2015-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure 4 / 14

19/12/2015 S246
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

4 / 14

RG14 2PZ Newbury
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 4
Lot No: 2 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of Brocade equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 4

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Ampito Group LLP
Kingfisher House, Northwood Park
RH10 9XN Crawley
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 5
Lot No: 2 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of Brocade equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 4

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Pervasive Networks Ltd
Rivergate House, Newbury Business Park
RG14 2PZ Newbury
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 6
Lot No: 2 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of Brocade equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 4

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Calyx Managed Service Ltd
The Pavillion, Towers Business Park



OJ/S S246
19/12/2015
447237-2015-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure 5 / 14

19/12/2015 S246
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

5 / 14

M20 2LS Manchester
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 7
Lot No: 3 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of Ciena equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Logicalis UK Limited
110 Buckingham Avenue
SL1 4PF Slough
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 8
Lot No: 4 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of Cisco equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 5

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
BT IT Services Limited
Spires House, 5700 John Smith Drive
OX4 2RW Oxford
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 9
Lot No: 4 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of Cisco equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 5

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Logicalis UK Limited
110 Buckingham Avenue



OJ/S S246
19/12/2015
447237-2015-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure 6 / 14

19/12/2015 S246
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

6 / 14

SL1 4PF Slough
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 10
Lot No: 4 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of Cisco equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 5

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Kelway Limited
Unit G1 Ashtree Court, Mellors Way
NG8 6PY Nottingham
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 11
Lot No: 5 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of Extreme equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 4

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Ampito Group LLP
Kingfisher House, Northwood Park
RH10 9XN Crawley
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 12
Lot No: 5 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of Extreme equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 4

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Datrix Limited
29 Boundary Street



OJ/S S246
19/12/2015
447237-2015-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure 7 / 14

19/12/2015 S246
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

7 / 14

E2 7JQ London
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 13
Lot No: 5 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of Extreme equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 4

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Alternative Networks plc
Chatfield Court, 56 Chatfield Road
SW11 3UL London
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 14
Lot No: 6 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of HP equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 6

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
European Electronique Ltd
Forward House, Oakfields Industrial Estate
OX29 4TT Eynsham
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 15
Lot No: 6 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of HP equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 6

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
ADA Networks Ltd
2-3 Mill Court, Mill Lane



OJ/S S246
19/12/2015
447237-2015-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure 8 / 14

19/12/2015 S246
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

8 / 14

RG14 5RE Newbury
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 16
Lot No: 6 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of HP equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 6

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
BT IT Services Limited
Spires House, 5700 John Smith Drive
OX4 2RW Oxford
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 17
Lot No: 7 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of Huawei equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 2

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Mason IT Ltd
One Gloucester Place
BN1 4AA Brighton
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 18
Lot No: 7 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of Huawei equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 2

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Supplier 2 for Lot 7 Non-award
N/A



OJ/S S246
19/12/2015
447237-2015-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure 9 / 14

19/12/2015 S246
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

9 / 14

UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 19
Lot No: 8 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of Juniper equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 2

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Axians Networks Ltd
Viables 3, Jays Close
RG22 4BS Basingstoke
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 20
Lot No: 8 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of Juniper equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 2

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Alternative Networks plc
Chatfield Court, 56 Chatfield Road
SW11 3UL London
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 21
Lot No: 9 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of Palo Alto equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 3

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Khipu Networks Limited
1st Floor, Infineon House, Minley Road
GU51 2RD Fleet



OJ/S S246
19/12/2015
447237-2015-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure 10 / 14

19/12/2015 S246
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

10 / 14

UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 22
Lot No: 9 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of Palo Alto equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 3

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Xchanging plc
The Walbrook Building, 25 Walbrook
EC4N 8AQ London
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 23
Lot No: 9 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of Palo Alto equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 3

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Alternative Networks plc
Chatfield Court, 56 Chatfield Road
SW11 3UL London
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 24
Lot No: 10 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of Aerohive equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
AIT Partnership Group Ltd
670 Eskdale Road, Winnersh Triangle
RG41 5TS Wokingham



OJ/S S246
19/12/2015
447237-2015-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure 11 / 14

19/12/2015 S246
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

11 / 14

UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 25
Lot No: 10 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of Arista equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Ampito Group LLP
Kingfisher House, Northwood Park
RH10 9XN Crawley
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 26
Lot No: 10 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of Fortinet equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 2

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Ampito Group LLP
Kingfisher House, Northwood Park
RH10 9XN Crawley
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 27
Lot No: 10 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of Fortinet equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 2

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Pervasive Networks Ltd
Rivergate House, Newbury Business Park, London Road,
RG14 2PZ Newbury



OJ/S S246
19/12/2015
447237-2015-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure 12 / 14

19/12/2015 S246
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

12 / 14

UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 28
Lot No: 10 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of Dell equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 2

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Dell Corporation Limited
Dell House, Cain Road
RG12 1LF Bracknell
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 29
Lot No: 10 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of Dell equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 2

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Softcat Limited
Solar House, Fieldhouse Lane
SL7 1LW Marlow
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 30
Lot No: 10 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of Alcatel-Lucent equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 2

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Khipu Networks Limited
1st Floor, Infineon House, Minley Road
GU51 2RD Fleet



OJ/S S246
19/12/2015
447237-2015-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure 13 / 14

19/12/2015 S246
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

13 / 14

UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 31
Lot No: 10 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of Alcatel-Lucent equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 2

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Dimension Data Network Services Ltd
Lichfield South Birmingham Road
WS14 0QP Lichfield
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 32
Lot No: 10 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of Meru equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 2

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Capita Managed IT Solutions Limited
Hillview House, 61 Church Road
BT36 7LQ Newtownabbey
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 33
Lot No: 10 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of Meru equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 2

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
European Electronique Ltd
Forward House, Oakfields Industrial Estate
OX29 4TT Eynsham
UNITED KINGDOM



OJ/S S246
19/12/2015
447237-2015-EN

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure 14 / 14

19/12/2015 S246
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Supplies - Contract award notice - Restricted procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

14 / 14

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 34
Lot No: 10 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of F5 equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Logicalis UK Limited
110 Buckingham Avenue
SL1 4PF Slough
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Contract No: 35
Lot No: 10 - Lot title: Supply and maintenance of Infoblox equipment or equivalent
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

15.9.2015

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 1

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Logicalis UK Limited
110 Buckingham Avenue
SL1 4PF Slough
UNITED KINGDOM

V.4) Information on value of contract

V.5) Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: no

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

VI.2) Additional information:

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

VI.3.2) Lodging of appeals

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained

VI.4) Date of dispatch of this notice:
17.12.2015


